

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 18255, Version: 1

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperation Agreement with the Kansas City Downtown Streetcar Transportation Development District (TDD) for the collection of Kansas City Downtown Streetcar Transportation Development District special assessments.

RESOLUTION NO. 18255, September 9, 2013

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett and Theresa Garza Ruiz, County Legislators

WHEREAS, the Kansas City Downtown Streetcar Transportation Development District (TDD) was organized under sections 238.000 to 238.275, RSMo; and,

WHEREAS, by a mail-in election held December 11, 2012, the TDD was authorized to levy certain special assessments against real property in the TDD; and,

WHEREAS, the TDD Act provides that the County Collector is to collect these special assessments in accordance with the provision of the TDD Act; and,

WHEREAS, the attached Cooperative Agreement for Collection of Kansas City Downtown Streetcar TDD Special Assessments is a suitable mechanism by which to implement the mutual agreements of the parties; and,

WHEREAS, the execution of this agreement is in the best interests of the health, safety, and welfare

File #: 18255, Version: 1
of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the attached
Cooperation Agreement for Collection of Kansas City Downtown Streetcar TDD special Assessment
with the Kansas City Downtown Streetcar Transportation Development District be and hereby is
approved; and,
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the
attached Cooperation Agreement with the Kansas City Downtown Streetcar Transportation
Development District.
Enacted and Approved. Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature. APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor
Certificate of Passage hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 18255 of September 9, 2013, was duly passed on
Yeas Nays
Abstaining Absent
Date Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature